Payment Information

Full payment is required for all programs at time of enrollment. Program schedules, prices and content are subject to change without notice. In the event a registrant wishes to cancel a registration or transfer the payment to another program; a credit can be issued minus a \$10 admin fee in the event that the minimum registration has been met and the class has not started. Programs are non-transferrable.

Mandel JCC Policy and Liability

Participation in any JCC activities and use of any recreational facilities involves a risk of accidental injury despite all safety precautions. Having been informed of the activities to be conducted by the Mandel Jewish Community Center of the Palm Beaches, Inc., we as an individual and/or as a parent and/or legal guardian of the participants named herein, assume all risks and hazards, incidental to the activities and release from all responsibility and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Mandel Jewish Community Center of the Palm Beaches, Inc., its officers, directors, independent contractors, volunteers and all employees for any illness or injury to me or my children and/or family members occurring during their participation in any activities or use of any recreational facilities at or conducted by the Mandel Jewish Community Center of the Palm Beaches, Inc. I/We hereby grant permission for the Mandel JCC and/or its agents to photograph and/or video tape the above named registrant during their participation in activities or use of recreational facilities at the Mandel JCC. If further authorize the use of any such photos and/or videos for any promotional and/or documentary purpose without compensation. I have read and agree to the Mandel JCC's policies on refunds, cancellations, credits, transfers and program policy as well as the liability waiver. I have read and agree to the Mandel JCC's policies on refunds, cancellations, credits and transfers and the Mandel JCC program policy and liability waiver.

REGISTER A CHILD: By enrolling my child in the Mandel JCC Programs at the Mandel Jewish Community Center of the Palm Beaches, Inc. (JCC), I understand and agree to the terms as stated on this registration page. In the event of an emergency, if I am unable to be contacted, I hereby grant permission to the JCC to authorize any emergency action necessary to ensure my child's safety.

COVID Policy

All guests age 2 and over are required to wear a mask that completely covers the nose, mouth and under the chin except when eating or drinking in designated areas, or otherwise noted in program description.

- All guests age 18 and over, are required to present either proof of vaccination (printed or digital) or a negative result of a COVID-19 PCR test (taken no more than 72 hours (3 days) prior to the program/event) before entering the Mandel JCC unless otherwise noted in program description. At-home tests and rapid tests are not accepted. Full vaccination is defined as the completion of second dose at least 14 days prior to the program date.
- Any special conditions or policy changes for upcoming events including face coverings, proof of vaccinations or COVID-19 test requirements, will be sent directly to participants and updated regularly on the JCC website, JCConline.com.
- Participants are responsible for communicating the testing requirements to all members of their party or anyone to whom they have purchased tickets for.
- If, within 14 days prior to your visit to the Mandel JCC, you and/or members of your party have been in contact with anyone diagnosed with COVID-19 or are experiencing flu-like symptoms, we ask that you please stay home. There is always a risk of exposure to COVID-19 in any public place where people are present. The Mandel JCC realizes that it cannot eliminate all risk but is committed to minimizing the risk to those coming to our facilities. Our efforts, however, do not replace important practices to keep yourself well, including vigilant hand hygiene and staying home when symptomatic.